
G. D. MORSE,
PHOTOOBAPHEB, 88« MARKET J*T. •

FIRST CliASS TAI.ENT OKI^T EMPI-OYED,

EDO 368 EGA
Edon Edward, seaman, r. 10 Clay
Edouart Alexander, photograph gallery, 504 Kearny,

r. 626 O'Farrell
Edsall Edmond P., clerk, r. 759 Market
EdBberg Edward E., salesman, r. '2617 Harrison'
Edson C. A. & Co. (Clinton A. Edson, John G. Hoyt

and Robert H. Swayne) ship and Custom House
brokers, 504 Battery

Edson Clinton A. (0. A. Edson & Co.) r. Alameda
Edson William P., woolsorter, r. Thoroughfare Hotel
Edstman Edward, telegraph operator, r. 1123 Clay
Eduardsen Henry, bartender Henry Grimm, r. 615

Post
Education Board of, new City Hall, third floor

Educational Agency, 1314 Van Ness Av
Edward August, cook, r. 1389 Pacific

Edward Ernest C, machinist, r. 535 3$ Stevenson
Edwards A., janitor, r. 529 Sacramento
Edwards A. C, miner, r. Golden Eagle Hotel
Edwards Andrew L. Jr., clerk Neumann & Eickhoflf, r.

619 Bush
Edwards Anne, widow, r. 11 Twenty-second
Edwards Arthur W., bookkeeper Hatch & Barclay, r.

SW cor Twenty-fourth and Dolores
Edwards Charles, r. 636 Commercial
Edwards Charles B., speculator, r. 1612 Eddy
Edwards Charles E., oysterman, r. 12 Metcalfe PI
Edwards David, suits and cloaks, 44 O'Farrell, r. 629

Ivy Av
Edwards David H., salesman George H. Tay & Co., r.

44 Sixth
Edwards Edward, bartender George Hager.T. 220 Lom-

bard
Edwards Edward, cooper, r. Seventeenth Av, bet K and

L, South S. F.
Edwards Edward, messenger Pacific Bank, r. 11 Dia-

mond
Edwards Edward, seaman, r. 3 Baldwin Court
Edwards Eliza, domestic 2507 Howard
Edwards Emma F. Mrs., clerk Post Office, r.lClS Clay
Edwards F. Ernest, student, r. 308 Brannan
Edwards Frances A., widow, r. 619 Bush
Edwards Frank, actor, r. 527 Pine
£d^vard« Frank G<, Importer carpets, oilcloths,

window shades, and mufr paper hangings, etc.,

628-634 Clay, and commissioner S. F. Fire Dept,
and treasurer Home for the Care of Inebriates, r.

308 Brannan
Edwards Frederick J. L., silverplaterE. G. Denniston,

r. 206 Bartlett
Edwards George, real estate agent, 108 Leidesdorff, r.

SW cor Twenty-fourth and Dolores
Edwards George, salesman, r. 1508 Mason, rear
Edwards Georji^e D., mining secretary, 414 Cali-

fornia, r. 822 Geary
Edwards George F., woodturner, r. SW cor Twenty-

fourth and Dolores
Edwards George H., r. 420 Ellis
Edwards George L., compositor, r. 11 Diamond
Edwards George L. Jr., clerk, r. 11 Diamond
Edwards George W., machinist Novelty Wood Works,

r. Alameda
Edwards George W., porter, r. 1508 Mason, rear
Edwards Harry, laborer, r. 712 Post
Edwards Harry B., reporter Edwards, Pickens & Ful-

ton, r. SW cor Twenty-fourth and Dolores
Edwards Henry (C. & P. H. Tirrell & Co.) r. 418 Eddy
Edwards Henry C, laborer C. P. RR., r. 624 Fifth
Edwards James, driver City RR., r. 2 Grant Av
Edwards James, laborer, r. Seventh Av,nr K.South S.F.
Edwards Jane, widow, r. 1807 Mission
Edwards John, r. 1318 Dupont
Edwards John, blacTismith, r. 11 Louisa
Edwards Joliu, cashier freight dept S.P. R'R.,r.40 Perry
Edwards John, hostler, r. 636 Commercial
Edwards John, hotbedman Pac. Rolling Mills, r. San

Quentin House
Edwards John, laborer, r. SE cor Mason and Francisco
Edwards John, shoemaker, r. 919 Battery
Edwards John G., publisher Coast Review, 320 San-

some, room 14, r. Oakland
Edwards John S.. sailniaker, r. 115 Shipley
Edwards Joseph, painter, r. 21 >i West Mission
Edwards Josephine Miss, glovemaker, r. 816 Mission
Edwards Justin, shipcarpenter, r. 38 Eddy
Edwards Justis H., clerk Albert Mau & Co., r. 1833

Jessie
Edwards J. W., dentist, office 8 Kearny, r. Alameda
Edwards Marion B. Mrs., r. 123 Ellis

Edwards Martin, carpenter, r. 906 Market

Edwards Mary N., widow, r. 1819 Webster
Edwards Matthias, liquor saloon, NE cor Drumm and

Clay, and restaurant, 208 Drumm
Edwards Minniss C, laborer U. S. Appraiser's Store,

r. 611 Stockton
Ed^vards, Pickens <& Fulton (Thomas C. Ed-

wards, James R. Pickens and William Fulton)
proptrs Commercial Agency, 401 California,room 1

Edwards Robert, cooper, r. Seventeenth Av, bet Kand
L, South S. F.

Edwards Robert M. (Edwards & Co.) r. 2206 Geary
Edwards Sallie, widow, r. 841 Market
Edwards Thomas, foreman Occident Livery Stable, r.

34 Austin
Edwards Thomas, shoemaker, 3251 Mission
Edwards Thomas C. (Edwards, Pickens & Fulton) r.

Santa Clara Co.
Edwards Thomas F., patternmaker, r. 254 Minna
Edwards Thomas M., druggist, NE cor Kearny and

Jackson, r. NE cor Broadway and Buchanan
Edwards William (Edwards & Co.) r. 338 Oak

j

Edwards William, blacksmith, r. 135 Perry
Edwards William, blacksmith, r. 40 Perry
Edwards William E., millhand Horace Davis & Co.
Edwards William F., driver, r. 807 Montgomery
Edwards William H., carrier Morning Call, r. 8 Dore
Edwards William H., stevedore, r. 63 Clementina
Edwards William H., vice-principal Lincoln Gram-

mar School, r. 1206 Market
Edwards William P. Jr., assistant register deposits

U. S. Mint. r. 114 Powell
Edyards William S., r. 420 Ellis

Edwards William T., groceries and liquors, SW cor
Mission and Twelfth

Edwards Wilson S., reporter Edwards, Pickens and
Fulton, r. SW cor Twenty-fourth and Dolores

Edwards & Co. (Robert M. Edwards) stationery,

books and optical goods, 624 Montgomery
Edwards & Co. (WiUiam Edwards) stockbrokers, 316

Montgomery
Edwards' Hall, SE cor Jersey and Sanchez
Edwardsen Henry, bartender, r. 615 Post
Eel River Steam Navigation Co., James L. Fields sec-

retary, 330 Pine, room 20
Bells Charles P. , attorney at law, 230 Montgom-

ery, rooms 11-12, r. Oakland
Eells John S., clerk auditing dept Wells, Fargoi Go's

Express, r. 2508 Folsom
Eells Thomas, miner, r. 932 Dolores
Eif George, carpenter, r. 1227 Broadway
Effland Rudolph, laborer, r. Chicago Hotel
Efi'ord Margaret, widow, r. 181(j Dupont
Etiuger Christopher, hardware, 209 Third, r. 12 Ver-

ona
Egan Cornelius, boottreer, r. 523 Oak
Egan Edward, plasterer, r. 12 Russell
Egan Edward J., blacksmith, r. 5 Clementina
Egan Edward M., policeman, r. 1833 Market
Egan Eugene, teamster Edward Kenny, r. 2733 Pine
Egan Frank, blacksmith, r. Cortland Av. nr San Bruno

Road
Egan Henry, plasterer, r. 110 }$ Bernard
Egan Henry T., clerk S. F. Journal of Commerce, r.

110}^ Bernard
Egan James, laborer, r. N s Santa Rosa Av, bet Collins

and Ferrie
Egan James B., clerk Matthias Gray, r. 5 Perry
Egan James H., lauudryman S. F. Laundry, r. 1609

O'Farrell
Egan James J., special policeman, r. 3 JaoMby PI
Egan James L., boatman Clay St. Wharf, r. 12 Russell
Egan John (Kelly & Egan) r. 122 Page
Egan John, billclerk S. F. Gas Light Co., r. 5 Perry
Egan John, jiainter, r. 271 Minna
Egan John, shoemaker, r. Ill Jessie
Egan John A.., varnisher Gilbert & Moore. r.225Ritch
Egan John G., compositor Examiner, r. 741 Market
Egan John J., waiter, r. 147 Natoma
Egan John W., salesman Davisson, Hall & Co., r. 1603

Golden Gate Av
Egan Kate Mrs., assistant Tehama Primary School, r.

1311 Devisadero
Egan Margaret, widow, bakery, 546 ;<5 Mission
Egau Marian, domestic 1600 Taylor
Egan Mat tin J., cooper, r. 29 Raiisch
Egan Mary, widow, r. Tilden, bet Castro and Brod-

erick
Egan Mary, widow, r. cor Putnam and Union Av, B.

H.
Egan Michael, carpenter S. P. RR.,r. 1311 Devisadero

LOUIS BRAVERMAN & CO
STERLING SILVERWARE AND FRENCH CLOCKS

I 19 Montgomery Street.


